customers in the Philadelphia area. Exelon is headquartered in Chicago

   and trades on the NYSE under the ticker EXC.

   EXELON CORPORATION

   Consolidated Statements of Income

   (unaudited)

   (in millions, except per share data)

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2003   Three Months Ended June 30, 2002

   ------------------------------------------   --------------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   GAAP (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma   GAAP (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Operating revenues   $ 3,721   $ -   $ 3,721   $ 3,519   $ -   $ 3,519

Operating expenses

   Purchased power   856   -   856   759   -   759

   Fuel   531   -   531   364   -   364

   Operating and maintenance   1,100   (48) (b)   1,052   1,070   -   1,070

   Depreciation and amortization   275   -   275   332   -   332

   Taxes other than income   159   -   159   181   -   181

   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

   Total operating expenses   2,921   (48)   2,873   2,706   -   2,706

   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Operating income   800   48   848   813   -   813

Other income and deductions

   Interest expense   (220)   -   (220)   (241)   -   (241)

   Distributions on preferred securities

   of subsidiaries   (10)   -   (10)   (11)   -   (11)

   Equity in earnings of unconsolidated

   affiliates   15   -   15   9   -   9

   Other, net   9   -   9   194   (198) (c)   (4)

   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

   Total other income and deductions   (206)   -   (206)   (49)   (198)   (247)

   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Income before income taxes   594   48   642   764   (198)   566

Income taxes   222   18   240   279   (82)   197

   ---------   -----------   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Net income   $ 372   $ 30   $ 402   $ 485   $ (116)   $ 369

   =========   ===========   ==========   ==========   ============   ==========

Earnings per average common share

   Basic   $ 1.14   $ 0.09   $ 1.23   $ 1.50   $ (0.36)   $ 1.14

   Diluted   $ 1.14   $ 0.09   $ 1.23   $ 1.50   $ (0.36)   $ 1.14

Average common shares outstanding

   Basic   325   322

   Diluted   327   324

Effect of pro forma adjustments on earnings per

   average diluted common share recorded in

   accordance with GAAP:

   Impairment of Exelon Enterprises' InfraSource goodwill   $ (0.09)   $ -

   Gain on sale of investment in AT&T Wireless   -   0.36

[…]

(c)  Pro forma adjustment for the sale of investment in AT&T Wireless.

   1

   EXELON CORPORATION

   Consolidated Statements of Income

   (unaudited)

   (in millions, except per share data)

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2003   Six Months Ended June 30, 2002

   ------------------------------   ------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   GAAP (a)  Adjustments   Pro Forma   GAAP (a)   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   --------  -----------   ---------   -------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues   $ 7,795   $ -   $ 7,795   $ 6,876   $ -   $ 6,876

Operating expenses

   Purchased power   1,763   -   1,763   1,427   -   1,427

   Fuel   1,356   -   1,356   860   -   860

   Operating and maintenance   2,212   (89)(b),(d)   2,123   2,137   (10)(f)   2,127

   Depreciation and amortization   549   -   549   667   -   667

   Taxes other than income   358   -   358   367   -   367

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

   Total operating expenses   6,238   (89)   6,149   5,458   (10)   5,448

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

Operating income   1,557   89   1,646   1,418   10   1,428

Other income and deductions

   Interest expense   (443)   -   (443)   (490)   -   (490)

   Distributions on preferred securities

   of subsidiaries   (22)   -   (22)   (23)   -   (23)

   Equity in earnings of unconsolidated

   affiliates   33   -   33   22   -   22

   Other, net   (134)   187 (b),(c)   53   222   (198)(g)   24

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

   Total other income and deductions   (566)   187   (379)   (269)   (198)   (467)

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

Income before income taxes and cumulative

   effect of changes in accounting principles   991   276   1,267   1,149   (188)   961

Income taxes   370   99   469   427   (84)   343

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

Income before cumulative effect of changes

   in accounting principles   621   177   798   722   (104)   618

Cumulative effect of changes in accounting

   principles, net of income taxes   112   (112)(e)   -   (230)   230 (h)   -

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

Net income   $ 733   $ 65   $ 798   $ 492   $ 126   $ 618

   =======   ======   =======   =======   ======   =======

Earnings per average common share

   Basic:

   Income before cumulative effect of

   changes in accounting principles   $ 1.92   $ 0.54   $ 2.46   $ 2.24   $(0.32)   $ 1.92

   Cumulative effect of changes in

   in accounting principles   0.34   (0.34)   -   (0.71)   0.71   -

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

   Net income   $ 2.26   $ 0.20   $ 2.46   $ 1.53   $ 0.39   $ 1.92

   =======   ======   =======   =======   ======   =======

   Diluted:

   Income before cumulative effect of

   changes in accounting principles   $ 1.90   $ 0.54   $ 2.44   $ 2.23   $(0.32)   $ 1.91

   Cumulative effect of changes in

   in accounting principles   0.34   (0.34)   -   (0.71)   0.71   -

   -------   ------   -------   -------   ------   -------

   Net income   $ 2.24   $ 0.20   $ 2.44   $ 1.52   $ 0.39   $ 1.91

   =======   ======   =======   =======   ======   =======

Average common shares outstanding

   Basic   324   322

   Diluted   327   324

Effect of pro forma adjustments on earnings per

 average diluted common share recorded in

 accordance with GAAP:

 March 3 ComEd Settlement Agreement   $ (0.05)   $ -